

(
ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 239 OF 2012

VISHAL JINDAL AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POOJA JINDAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.
and office report)

Date: 17/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, learned senior counsel for the petitioners, submits that if an opportunity is granted, there is every likelihood of the matter being settled mutually through the process of mediation.

Having regard to the above submission, to find out the views of the respondent as to why the matter should not be referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre, notice be issued limited to this aspect returnable in six weeks, subject to the petitioners paying to the respondent a sum of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only) by way of demand draft/banker's cheque within 15 days from today.

| (Rajesh Dham)
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

|