

à
ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 616 OF 2012

POOJA JINDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHAL JINDAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 18/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Kumar Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters tomorrow, i.e., on March 19, 2013 along
with Transfer Petition (Criminal) No. 239 of 2012.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|