

Ö  
ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 616 OF 2012

POOJA JINDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHAL JINDAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH

Transfer Petition (Criminal) No. 239 of 2012  
(with appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 19/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

TP 616/2012 Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

TP(Cr1) 239/2012 Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

TP 616/2012 Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv.

TP(Cr1) 239/2012 Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that an opportunity may be given to the parties to explore the possibility of settlement through the process of mediation.

In view of above, the matters are referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

The parties are directed to appear before the Coordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre on April 22, 2013 at 11 a.m.

The Coordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre shall submit his report within two months of the appearance of the parties.

List the matters thereafter.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|  
|