

~ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.13 SECTION XVIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2016 in Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 616/2012
POOJA JINDAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHAL JINDAL Respondent(s)
(for directions and office report)

Date : 14/09/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Mittal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned
counsel appearing for the Petitioner for adjournment of
the matter on personal ground, list after two weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)

COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA)

COURT MASTER