

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2016 in Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 616/2012

POOJA JINDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHAL JINDAL

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date : 21/11/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since the matter has already been transferred, the High Court will now have jurisdiction to decide whether it should be transferred to some other place within the jurisdiction of the High Court or not.

I.A. No. 3 stands disposed of.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

(Jaswinder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master